502094637 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Textile Technology Centre	02/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Sis Inc.
Street Address:	R.R. #2
Internal Address:	Civic #16705
City:	Lunenburg, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K0C 1R0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10149635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037269.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel S. Watt

Total Attachments: 1 source=Tri-Sis#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0903 40,00 101496

CH \$40 00

502094637

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, a company organized under the laws
of Quebec, Canada, having its full post office address at 3000, rue Boullé, Saint-Hyacinthe,
Québec, Canada, J2S 1H9, by virtue of an employment agreement with the following inventors
Martin Filteau, of
René Nantel, of $ST - HYACINTHE$, and
Yun Shao, of ST - H YACIO THE
are the owners of the invention which is disclosed in International Application No. PCT/CA00/01338
filed November 10, 2000, and entitled "Launderable, Leak-Proof, Breathable Fabric and Articles
Made Therefrom",
Hereby confirm that the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other foreign countries, in the invention was sold, assigned and transferred to: TRI-SIS INC., a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its full post office address at R.R. #2, Civic #16705, Lunenburg, Ontario, K0C 1R0, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the contract and confirmation agreement executed July 27, 1998 and May 1, 1999, respectively. EXECUTED AT St-Hyaanthe, Quebec, Canada Date: 7 Lebruary, 2001 BY: (Signature of Director or Officer) Name: JACEK MLYNAREK Title: GENERAL DIRECTOR
On this 7 day of Februar 2001, before me personally appeared UACEK HLYNAREK known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to do so in that capacity and on behalf of that entity. Notary Public (151 142)

RECORDED: 10/15/2012

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0904